2
P3 - ʧʠʢʦʚʦʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ
       peak pressure
P2 - ʤʘʢʩ. ʢʨʘʪʢʦʚʨʝʤʝʥʥʦʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ (1/3 ʨʘʙʦʯʝʛʦ ʚʨʝʤʝʥʠ)
       max. intermittent pressure (1/3 of working time)
P1 - ʤʘʢʩ. ʧʨʦʜʦʣʞʠʪʝʣʴʥʦʝ ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ
       max. continuous pressure
ɼʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ  ʥʘ  ʚʭʦʜʝ  ʥʘʩʦʩʘ (ʤʘʢʩ. ʜʘʚʣʝʥʠʝ) / Pump inlet pressure (absolute pressure) 0,5 õ 2,5 bar

*ʄʘʩʩʘ ʫʢʘʟʘʥʘ ʜʣʷ ʥʘʩʦʩʦʚ ʩ ʘʣʶʤʠʥʠʝʚʳʤʠ ʢʨʳʰʢʘʤʠ. ʄʘʩʩʫ ʥʘʩʦʩʦʚ ʩ ʯʫʛʫʥʥʳʤʠ ʢʨʳʰʢʘʤʠ ʥʝʦʙʭʦʜʠʤʦ ʫʪʦʯʥʠʪʴ
 Weight shown are for pumps with aluminum covers. Weight for pumps with cast iron covers should be refined
ʇʨʠʤʝʨ ʟʘʢʘʟʘ / Ordering example
GP2K10R-G262G
AC
16
,5
B
10
2
40N·m÷50N·m
F G
35,75
71,5
32
,5
96 11
3
88,5
4xø9
86
17
GP2K
GP2K
GSTU
3-25-180-97
SAE "A"
2 bOlts EUrOpEaN GErmaN Ï80
GErmaN
2 bOlts Ï50
GErmaN
2 bOlts Ï52
GErmaN
4 bOlts Ï52 PErKiNs
GSTU 3-25-180-97
А1 01
А1 02
SAE "A" spliNEd (9 tEEth)
В2 31
В2 32
SAE "A" spliNEd (10 tEEth)
В3 31
В3 32
SAE "A" spliNEd (11 tEEth)
В4 31
В4 32
EUrOpEaN tapErEd 1:8
G2 61
G2 62
G2 21
GErmaN tapErEd 1:5
F2 81
F2 91
F2 92
SAE "A" straiGht Ï15,87
H2 31
H2 32
H2 61
H2 62
SAE "A" straiGht Ï19,05
H8 31
H8 32
SAE "A"
straiGht Ï19,05 lENGth
H9 31
H9 32
TaNG DRIVE
K3 93
K3 94
K3 95
TaNG DRIVE
K4 91
K4 92

 Weight kg 4,8 4,9 5,0 5,1 5,2 5,3 5,5 5,6 5,8 5,8 5,9 6,0 6,2
ʆɹʊʇʊʔ ʑɾʊʋɾʉɾʆʆʔɾ ɼʉʌʈʈʔ 2.5 / GEar pUmps GrOUp 2.5
ʇʨʠʤʝʨ ʟʘʢʘʟʘ / Ordering example
GP2.5K25R-B533G
ʈʘʟʤʝʨ G = ʩʤ. ʨʘʟʜʝʣ çʀʩʧʦʣʥʝʥʠʝ ʚʘʣʦʚè / Dimension G = see section "Drive shafts"
ʈʘʟʤʝʨ F = ʩʤ. ʨʘʟʜʝʣ çʄʦʥʪʘʞʥʳʝ ʬʣʘʥʮʳè / Dimension F = see section "Mounting flanges"
ʈʘʟʤʝʨ ʉ = ʩʤ. ʨʘʟʜʝʣ çɿʘʜʥʠʝ ʢʨʳʰʢʠè / Dimension C = see section "Rear covers"
*ʄʘʩʩʘ ʫʢʘʟʘʥʘ ʜʣʷ ʥʘʩʦʩʦʚ ʩ ʘʣʶʤʠʥʠʝʚʳʤʠ ʢʨʳʰʢʘʤʠ. ʄʘʩʩʫ ʥʘʩʦʩʦʚ ʩ ʯʫʛʫʥʥʳʤʠ ʢʨʳʰʢʘʤʠ ʥʝʦʙʭʦʜʠʤʦ ʫʪʦʯʥʠʪʴ
 Weight shown are for pumps with aluminum covers. Weight for pumps with cast iron covers should be refined
35
GP2.5KGP2.5K
Кʇʅɺʁʆɹʏʁʁ ʅʇʆʋɹɿʆʔʎ ʍʄɹʆʏɾɻ ʁ ɻɹʄʇɻ
COMBINATION TYPES OF FLANGES & SHAFTS
GP2.5K
GSTU 3-25-180-97 EUrOpEaN SAE A 2 bOlts SAE B 2 bOlts
GSTU 3-25-180-97
А2 03
GSTU 3-25-180-97
А3 03
SAE A spliNEd (10 tEEth)
B3 31
B4 31
SAE A spliNEd (11 tEEth)
B3 31
B4 31
SAE B spliNEd (13 tEEth)
B5 33
EUrOpEaN tapErEd 1:8
G3 63
SAE B straiGht Ï22,2
G3 33
ɼʘʥʥʘʷ ʪʘʙʣʠʮʘ ʧʨʝʜʣʘʛʘʝʪ ʚʘʨʠʘʥʪʳ ʢʦʤʙʠʥʘʮʠʡ ʥʘʩʦʩʦʚ ʩʝʨʠʡʥʦʛʦ ʧʨʦʠʟʚʦʜʩʪʚʘ. ɺʦʟʤʦʞʥʦʩʪʴ ʠ ʩʨʦʢʠ ʠʟʛʦʪʦʚʣʝʥʠʷ ʜʨʫʛʠʭ ʢʦʤʙʠʥʘʮʠʡ
ʥʝʦʙʭʦʜʠʤʦ ʩʦʛʣʘʩʦʚʘʪʴ ʩ ʠʟʛʦʪʦʚʠʪʝʣʝʤ.
Present combination types of mounting þanges and shafts are used to serial production. The other combination and date of production, before
ordering clarify with the manufacturer.
44
P
(k
W
)
0 1000 2000 3000
n [min-1]
0
6
12
18
24
30
36
42
48
54
60
250 bar
200 bar
150 bar
100 bar
50 bar
P
(k
W
)
0 1000 2000 3000
n [min-1]
0